## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

IN RE: INVOKANA (CANAGLIFLOZIN) PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION

MDL NO. 2750 Master Docket Case No. 3:16-md-2750

JUDGE BRIAN R. MARTINOTTI JUDGE LEDA D. WETTRE

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO: ALL CASES

## **ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 10**

This matter having been resolved, in part, through the efforts of all parties; the Court having entered Administrative Order No. 1 on August 16, 2018 (ECF No. 270), Administrative Order No. 2 on April 3, 2019 (ECF No. 283), Administrative Order No. 3 on July 24, 2019 (ECF No. 295), Administrative Order No. 4 on August 5, 2019 (ECF No. 298), Administrative Order No. 5 on October 24, 2019 (ECF No. 311), Administrative Order No. 6 on October 30, 2019, Administrative Order No. 7 on November 13, 2019 (ECF No. 317), Administrative Order No. 8 on February 16, 2022 (ECF No. 335), and Administrative Order No. 9 on May 5, 2022 (ECF No. 338); counsel and the parties having substantially complied with the terms therein; the vast majority of matters having been resolved and/or dismissed; the Court having previously ordered that the cases listed on Exhibit A to Administrative Order No. 9 (ECF No. 338-1) be dismissed without prejudice and that, on June 21, 2022, the dismissals shall be converted to dismissals with prejudice, unless timely opposition is received; and for good cause shown,

IT IS on this 8th day of June 2022,

ORDERED that the date by which the dismissals of the cases listed on Exhibit A to

Administrative Order No. 9 (ECF No. 338-1) are to be converted to dismissals with prejudice,

unless timely opposition is received, is hereby extended to July 15, 2022; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, on July 13, 2022 at 2:30 p.m. the Court shall hold a

case management conference in this matter, which shall be conducted remotely via Zoom; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk's Office shall post this Order on all

individual dockets whose case number appears on Exhibit A to Administrative Order No. 9 (ECF

No. 338-1).

/s/Brian R. Martinotti

HON. BRIAN R. MARTINOTTI UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE